
ENDURANCE FIM WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

GERMAN SPEEDWEEK OSCHERSLEBEN

QUALIFYING PRACTICE 1 YELLOW

Classification

Team Rider BikeNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:26.743 152.2- -Bastien MACKELSPenz13.com Franks Autowelt Racing Team 11101 13 BMW S1000RR SST

1:27.668 150.6+0.925 +0.925Sébastien GIMBERTHonda Racing 992 111 Honda CBR1000RR SP EWC

1:27.688 150.5+0.945 +0.020Roman STAMMTeam Bolliger Switzerland #8 1193 8 Kawasaki ZX-10R EWC

1:28.037 150.0+1.294 +0.349Etienne MASSONJunior Team LMS Suzuki 12124 72 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 SST

1:28.156 149.7+1.413 +0.119Patrick OLSONMonster Energy Yamaha - YART 985 7 Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC

1:28.184 149.7+1.441 +0.028Kenny FORAYYamaha Racing - GMT 94 - Michelin 1346 94 Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC

1:28.241 149.6+1.498 +0.057Anthony DELHALLESuzuki Endurance Racing Team 1077 1 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 EWC

1:28.250 149.6+1.507 +0.009Michael LAVERTYMonster Energy Yamaha 1278 07 Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC

1:28.424 149.3+1.681 +0.174Mathieu LAGRIVESRC Kawasaki 1099 11 Kawasaki ZX-10R EWC

1:28.436 149.3+1.693 +0.012Gianluca VIZZIELLOMCS Racing - IPONE 11810 411 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 SST

1:28.500 149.2+1.757 +0.064Gareth JONESTeam R2CL 131011 2 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 EWC

1:28.589 149.0+1.846 +0.089Alexander CUDLINQatar Endurance Racing Team 121212 95 Kawasaki ZX-10R SST

1:28.629 148.9+1.886 +0.040Grégory JUNODNational Motos 12413 55 Honda CBR1000RR EWC

1:28.676 148.9+1.933 +0.047Lucas MAHIASYamaha Viltaïs Experience 11814 333 Yamaha YZF-R1 SST

1:28.680 148.9+1.937 +0.004Stéphane EGEATeam 18 Sapeurs-Pompiers 141215 18 Kawasaki ZX-10R EWC

1:29.530 147.5+2.787 +0.850Andrea BOSCOSCURONo Limits Motor Team 10916 44 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 SST

1:29.773 147.1+3.030 +0.243Daniel BERGANVölpker NRT 48 Schubert Motors 7617 48 BMW S1000RR SST

1:29.873 146.9+3.130 +0.100Jonathan HARDTStarteam PAM-Racing 10518 67 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 SST

1:29.892 146.9+3.149 +0.019Florian BAUERRS Speedbikes Racing 11419 56 BMW S1000RR EWC

1:30.059 146.6+3.316 +0.167Didier VAN KEYMEULENTeam Motors Events April Moto 12420 50 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 EWC

1:30.064 146.6+3.321 +0.005Sébastien PRULHIERETati Team Beaujolais Racing 8721 4 Kawasaki ZX-10R SST

1:30.524 145.8+3.781 +0.460Alexander PHILLISMaco Racing Team 121222 14 Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC

1:30.743 145.5+4.000 +0.219Emiliano BELLUCCIFlembbo Leader Team 13923 46 Kawasaki ZX-10R EWC

1:30.888 145.2+4.145 +0.145Dierk MESTERTeam msd-steeldesign.de 7524 6 BMW S 1000 RR SST

1:30.997 145.1+4.254 +0.109Bertin THIBAUTAM Moto Racing Competition 12925 3 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 SST

1:31.412 144.4+4.669 +0.415Tobias KOLLANRS Speedbikes "Club56" Racing 121126 57 BMW HP 4 Open

1:31.417 144.4+4.674 +0.005Julien GALLERANDTeam Space Moto 37 111027 37 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 EWC

1:31.736 143.9+4.993 +0.319Timo PAAVILAINENMotobox Kremer Racing by Shell Advance 121128 65 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 EWC

1:31.908 143.6+5.165 +0.172Fabrice AUGERECS1 - Ecurie Chrono Sport 1 131229 69 Kawasaki ZX-10R SST

1:32.926 142.1+6.183 +1.018Herbert KEMMER2FAST4YOU by sven4race.de 13930 40 Yamaha YZF R1 Open

1:33.227 141.6+6.484 +0.301Gregory HAMARDECS2 - Ecurie Chrono Sport 2 11931 51 Kawasaki ZX-10R EWC

1:34.057 140.4+7.314 +0.830Ralf LEMMERMANNBIPRO LEGENDS powered by Everlast Energy 7632 89 BMW S 1000 RR Open

1:34.691 139.4+7.948 +0.634Lars LANGERVEDO-Racing 6533 78 Kawasaki ZX-10R Open

1:34.752 139.3+8.009 +0.061Goran STOJANOVICDijamant Srbija 131134 84 Kawasaki ZX-10R SST

1:35.519 138.2+8.776 +0.767Christian KENGELSEVERS - ZAB ENDURANCE 8635 54 MV Agusta F4 Open

1:35.670 138.0+8.927 +0.151Rainer BÄCKERFrostbeulen Racing by msd-steeldesign.de 121136 85 Ducati Panigale Open

1:36.128 137.3+9.385 +0.458Leonardo PEDONIGas Nolimits - Rouge Racing 121137 25 Suzuki GSX-R 1000 Open

1:36.735 136.5+9.992 +0.607Tapio NEVALAKSB ONE RACING 7638 12 BMW HP 4 Open

   Not classified:

Thomas MEISNERAprilia Grebenstein17 Aprilia RSV 4 Open

1:26.743Lap 10 152.2 KphBastien MACKELSFastest Lap

Track Status: DRY

Timekeeper:

Published at: ........................................

Stewards:Race Director:
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QUALIFYING PRACTICE 1 YELLOW

GERMAN SPEEDWEEK OSCHERSLEBEN

ENDURANCE FIM WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

Classification by Class

Team Rider BikeNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

EWC

1:27.668 150.61111 Honda Racing Sébastien GIMBERT Honda CBR1000RR SP 9 9

1:27.688 +0.020 +0.020 150.582 Team Bolliger Switzerland #8 Roman STAMM Kawasaki ZX-10R 9 11

1:28.156 +0.488 +0.468 149.773 Monster Energy Yamaha - YART Patrick OLSON Yamaha YZF-R1 8 9

1:28.184 +0.516 +0.028 149.7944 Yamaha Racing - GMT 94 - Michelin Kenny FORAY Yamaha YZF-R1 4 13

1:28.241 +0.573 +0.057 149.615 Suzuki Endurance Racing Team Anthony DELHALLE Suzuki GSX-R 1000 7 10

1:28.250 +0.582 +0.009 149.6076 Monster Energy Yamaha Michael LAVERTY Yamaha YZF-R1 7 12

1:28.424 +0.756 +0.174 149.3117 SRC Kawasaki Mathieu LAGRIVE Kawasaki ZX-10R 9 10

1:28.500 +0.832 +0.076 149.228 Team R2CL Gareth JONES Suzuki GSX-R 1000 10 13

1:28.629 +0.961 +0.129 148.9559 National Motos Grégory JUNOD Honda CBR1000RR 4 12

1:28.680 +1.012 +0.051 148.91810 Team 18 Sapeurs-Pompiers Stéphane EGEA Kawasaki ZX-10R 12 14

1:29.892 +2.224 +1.212 146.95611 RS Speedbikes Racing Florian BAUER BMW S1000RR 4 11

1:30.059 +2.391 +0.167 146.65012 Team Motors Events April Moto Didier VAN KEYMEULEN Suzuki GSX-R 1000 4 12

1:30.524 +2.856 +0.465 145.81413 Maco Racing Team Alexander PHILLIS Yamaha YZF-R1 12 12

1:30.743 +3.075 +0.219 145.54614 Flembbo Leader Team Emiliano BELLUCCI Kawasaki ZX-10R 9 13

1:31.417 +3.749 +0.674 144.43715 Team Space Moto 37 Julien GALLERAND Suzuki GSX-R 1000 10 11

1:31.736 +4.068 +0.319 143.96516 Motobox Kremer Racing by Shell Advance Timo PAAVILAINEN Suzuki GSX-R 1000 11 12

1:33.227 +5.559 +1.491 141.65117 ECS2 - Ecurie Chrono Sport 2 Gregory HAMARD Kawasaki ZX-10R 9 11

Open

1:31.412 144.4571 RS Speedbikes "Club56" Racing Tobias KOLLAN BMW HP 4 11 12

1:32.926 +1.514 +1.514 142.1402 2FAST4YOU by sven4race.de Herbert KEMMER Yamaha YZF R1 9 13

1:34.057 +2.645 +1.131 140.4893 BIPRO LEGENDS powered by Everlast Energy Ralf LEMMERMANN BMW S 1000 RR 6 7

1:34.691 +3.279 +0.634 139.4784 VEDO-Racing Lars LANGER Kawasaki ZX-10R 5 6

1:35.519 +4.107 +0.828 138.2545 EVERS - ZAB ENDURANCE Christian KENGELS MV Agusta F4 6 8

1:35.670 +4.258 +0.151 138.0856 Frostbeulen Racing by msd-steeldesign.de Rainer BÄCKER Ducati Panigale 11 12

1:36.128 +4.716 +0.458 137.3257 Gas Nolimits - Rouge Racing Leonardo PEDONI Suzuki GSX-R 1000 11 12

1:36.735 +5.323 +0.607 136.5128 KSB ONE RACING Tapio NEVALA BMW HP 4 6 7

   Not classified:

17 Aprilia Grebenstein Thomas MEISNER Aprilia RSV 4

SST

1:26.743 152.2131 Penz13.com Franks Autowelt Racing Team Bastien MACKELS BMW S1000RR 10 11

1:28.037 +1.294 +1.294 150.0722 Junior Team LMS Suzuki Etienne MASSON Suzuki GSX-R 1000 12 12

1:28.436 +1.693 +0.399 149.34113 MCS Racing - IPONE Gianluca VIZZIELLO Suzuki GSX-R 1000 8 11

1:28.589 +1.846 +0.153 149.0954 Qatar Endurance Racing Team Alexander CUDLIN Kawasaki ZX-10R 12 12

1:28.676 +1.933 +0.087 148.93335 Yamaha Viltaïs Experience Lucas MAHIAS Yamaha YZF-R1 8 11

1:29.530 +2.787 +0.854 147.5446 No Limits Motor Team Andrea BOSCOSCURO Suzuki GSX-R 1000 9 10

1:29.773 +3.030 +0.243 147.1487 Völpker NRT 48 Schubert Motors Daniel BERGAN BMW S1000RR 6 7

1:29.873 +3.130 +0.100 146.9678 Starteam PAM-Racing Jonathan HARDT Suzuki GSX-R 1000 5 10

1:30.064 +3.321 +0.191 146.649 Tati Team Beaujolais Racing Sébastien PRULHIERE Kawasaki ZX-10R 7 8

1:30.888 +4.145 +0.824 145.2610 Team msd-steeldesign.de Dierk MESTER BMW S 1000 RR 5 7

1:30.997 +4.254 +0.109 145.1311 AM Moto Racing Competition Bertin THIBAUT Suzuki GSX-R 1000 9 12

1:31.908 +5.165 +0.911 143.66912 ECS1 - Ecurie Chrono Sport 1 Fabrice AUGER Kawasaki ZX-10R 12 13

1:34.752 +8.009 +2.844 139.38413 Dijamant Srbija Goran STOJANOVIC Kawasaki ZX-10R 11 13

DRYTrack Status:
Published at: ........................................

Timekeeper:Stewards:Race Director:
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